TWO BILLION FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY MILLION DOLLARS ($2,530,000,000)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF WATER AND POWER COMMISSIONERS OF 
THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES:

and said Bonds are to be issued in one or more series or subseries at such time or times as 
the Board may determine.

Authorizing the Borrowing of Up to $2,530,000,000 Pursuant to Section 609 of